
 3A Girls Golf High School State Championship
Oquirrh Hills Golf Course

FIRST NAME LAST NAME

GRAD 

YEAR SCHOOL

DAY 1 

Individual

DAY 2 

Individual

Individual 

TOTAL DAY 1 Team DAY 2 Team Standing

Becca Poulsen 2022 Richfield 78 82 160 78 75

Gwen Stubbs 2022 Richfield 84 75 159 84 82

Brielle Jolley 2024 Richfield 95 95 190 85 85

Hallie Janes 2024 Richfield 90 107 197 90 95

Shelby Gardner 2025 Richfield 85 85 170

Charlotte Poulsen 2024 Richfield 104 106 210 337 337 674

Ellie DeMond 2023 Morgan 87 83 170 87 83

Jailee Snow 2023 Morgan 88 91 179 87 91

Kia Christiansen 2023 Morgan 87 95 182 88 95

Tayler Burton 2023 Morgan 102 107 209 101 100

Macie Andersen 2022 Morgan 101 100 201

Camden Smith 2024 Morgan 109 120 229 363 369 732

Ava Isaac 2022 Judge Memorial 84 87 171 84 87

Lucy Callahan 2022 Judge Memorial 90 94 184 90 93

Brooklyn Woods 2022 Judge Memorial 94 93 187 94 94

Sophia Medina 2025 Judge Memorial 98 94 192 98 94

Izzy Valles 2022 Judge Memorial 107 97 204

Ava Linke 2022 Judge Memorial 123 111 234 366 368 734

Cabria Walters 2023 Juan Diego 96 87 183 90 87

Grayson Gagnon 2024 Juan Diego 90 88 178 96 88

Ashley Cutshall 2024 Juan Diego 100 90 190 100 90

Jazmin Asmar 2024 Juan Diego 114 121 235 108 121

Zoe Pappas 2024 Juan Diego 108 121 229

Abby Quercia 2025 Juan Diego 137 122 259 394 386 780

Emily Keel 2024 Union 84 87 171 84 87

Brooklyn Brown 2024 Union 111 95 206 104 95

MaKaylee Riding 2024 Union 104 101 205 107 98

Emma Whitmer 2022 Union 108 98 206 107 101

Alley Jensen 2023 Union 107 118 225

Mekaea Richman 2024 Union 107 114 221 402 381 783

MaKenna Bohman 2023 Grantsville 97 95 192 97 94

Alivia Jefferies 2023 Grantsville 103 94 197 103 95

Skylar Ekins 2024 Grantsville 103 109 212 103 103

Hailie Fraser 2023 Grantsville 111 103 214 105 104

Lindsey Brown 2023 Grantsville 105 113 218

Riley McBride 2025 Grantsville 106 104 210 408 396 804

Tylee Henrie 2023 North Sanpete 98 105 203 95 98

Eryn Briggs 2022 North Sanpete 95 98 193 98 101

Jessica Applegarth 2024 North Sanpete 98 101 199 98 105

Sophie Peterson 2022 North Sanpete 110 105 215 110 105

Jessica Blackham 2022 North Sanpete 120 131 251

Michelle Lee 2023 North Sanpete 111 125 236 401 409 810

Carly West 2025 Carbon 98 106 204 93 95

Savanna Rassmussen 2023 Carbon 93 95 188 98 102

Grace Simms 2025 Carbon 98 102 200 98 104

Paige Scovill 2025 Carbon 116 117 233 116 106

Kaylynn Black 2025 Carbon 119 104 223
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Kaylee Burton 2023 South Summit 107 106 213 103 106

Avery Ellis 2023 South Summit 103 108 211 107 106

Emily Broadhead 2023 South Summit 122 111 233 109 108

Ellie Marchant 2025 South Summit 109 106 215 116 109

Alayna Taylor 2023 South Summit 118 109 227

Brianna Burton 2025 South Summit 116 117 233 435 429 864

Aya Obayashi 2023 Ogden 101 103 204 101 103

Megan Aardema 2024 Ogden 110 117 227 110 110

Reagan Wilson 2024 Ogden 111 110 221 111 112

Ellie Oliverson 2023 Ogden 118 114 232 116 114

Taylor Richards 2023 Ogden 116 112 228

Addy Howard 2024 Ogden 116 116 232 438 439 877

CUT LINE

Camrynn Zufelt 2023 Delta 103 104 207 103 101

Bailey Yates 2022 Delta 108 101 209 108 104

Rylee Winters 2022 Delta 113 113 113

Raquel King 2024 Delta 117 117 117

Lanie Niles 2023 Delta WD 0

Kaetly Morris 2024 Delta WD 0 441 205 646

Britain Langford 2022 Juab 101 108 209 101 108

Saige Gould 2024 Juab 110 110 110

Ashlyn Matheson 2025 Juab 122 122 114

Brityn Lynn 2025 Juab 114 114 120

Callie McPherson 2025 Juab 129 129

Haiden Black 2023 Juab 120 120 445 108 553

Kimber Gilbert 2023 Emery 115 115 111

Trinity Nielsen 2022 Emery 127 127 111

Cheyenne Bingham 2024 Emery 111 111 114

Maggie Lindsay 2022 Emery 114 114 115

Aspen Jensen 2024 Emery 111 111

Claire Lindsay 2024 Emery 122 122 451 451

Chloie Shumway 2023 Manti 109 109 109

Jamie Kirkham 2022 Manti 113 113 113

Mallory Trythall 2024 Manti 119 119 113

Abby Dyreng 2023 Manti 113 113 119

Jessica Larsen 2025 Manti 126 126

Cali Alder 2022 Manti 129 129 454 454

Ellie Maddock 2022 Ben Lomond 123 123 110

Presley Hester 2025 Ben Lomond 110 110 112

Averie Hill 2024 Ben Lomond 133 133 123

Kaylee Falkner 2023 Ben Lomond 112 112 126

Hannah Woodward 2024 Ben Lomond 131 131

Brigitta Benroth 2023 Ben Lomond 126 126 471 471

Taylie Topham 2023 Canyon View NS 0

Kaydence Lake 2023 Canyon View NS 0

Lili Vasi 2022 Canyon View NS 0

Faith Shortt 2023 Canyon View NS 0

Kristie Jensen 2024 Canyon View NS 0

Emilee Adams 2022 Canyon View NS 0

INDIVIDUALS
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 3A Girls Golf High School State Championship
Oquirrh Hills Golf Course

Individual 

TOTAL

Madison Munger 2022 Grand County 89 99 188

Aspen Delis 2023 Summit Academy 89 95 184

Mia Lewis 2024 Richfield 100 96 196

Bree Rollins 2022 Richfield 101 110 211

Sicily Miner 2023 Morgan 106 115 221

Ashlyn Noss 2024 Morgan 107 105 212

Tatum Burch 2023 Providence Hall 123 123
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PLACE FINAL

1 Gwen Stubbs 2022 Richfield 84 75 159

2 Becca Poulsen 2022 Richfield 78 82 160

T3 Shelby Gardner 2025 Richfield 85 85 170

T3 Ellie DeMond 2023 Morgan 87 83 170

T5 Ava Isaac 2022 Judge Memorial 84 87 171

T5 Emily Keel 2024 Union 84 87 171

7 Grayson Gagnon 2024 Juan Diego 90 88 178

8 Jailee Snow 2023 Morgan 88 91 179

9 Kia Christiansen 2023 Morgan 87 95 182

10 Cabria Walters 2023 Juan Diego 96 87 183
T11 Lucy Callahan 2022 Judge Memorial 90 94 184

T11 Aspen Delis 2023 Summit Academy 89 95 184

13 Brooklyn Woods 2022 Judge Memorial 94 93 187

T14 Savanna Rassmussen 2023 Carbon 93 95 188

T14 Madison Munger 2022 Grand County 89 99 188

T16 Brielle Jolley 2024 Richfield 95 95 190

T16 Ashley Cutshall 2024 Juan Diego 100 90 190

T18 Sophia Medina 2025 Judge Memorial 98 94 192

T18 MaKenna Bohman 2023 Grantsville 97 95 192

20 Eryn Briggs 2022 North Sanpete 95 98 193

21 Mia Lewis 2024 Richfield 100 96 196

T22 Hallie Janes 2024 Richfield 90 107 197

T22 Alivia Jefferies 2023 Grantsville 103 94 197

24 Jessica Applegarth 2024 North Sanpete 98 101 199

25 Grace Simms 2025 Carbon 98 102 200

26 Macie Andersen 2022 Morgan 101 100 201

27 Tylee Henrie 2023 North Sanpete 98 105 203

T28 Izzy Valles 2022 Judge Memorial 107 97 204

T28 Carly West 2025 Carbon 98 106 204

T28 Aya Obayashi 2023 Ogden 101 103 204

31 MaKaylee Riding 2024 Union 104 101 205

T32 Brooklyn Brown 2024 Union 111 95 206

T32 Emma Whitmer 2022 Union 108 98 206

34 Camrynn Zufelt 2023 Delta 103 104 207

T35 Tayler Burton 2023 Morgan 102 107 209

T35 Bailey Yates 2022 Delta 108 101 209

T35 Britain Langford 2022 Juab 101 108 209

T38 Charlotte Poulsen 2024 Richfield 104 106 210

T38 Riley McBride 2025 Grantsville 106 104 210

T40 Avery Ellis 2023 South Summit 103 108 211

T40 Bree Rollins 2022 Richfield 101 110 211

T42 Skylar Ekins 2024 Grantsville 103 109 212

T42 Ashlyn Noss 2024 Morgan 107 105 212

44 Kaylee Burton 2023 South Summit 107 106 213

45 Hailie Fraser 2023 Grantsville 111 103 214
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T46 Sophie Peterson 2022 North Sanpete 110 105 215

T46 Ellie Marchant 2025 South Summit 109 106 215

48 Lindsey Brown 2023 Grantsville 105 113 218

T49 Mekaea Richman 2024 Union 107 114 221

T49 Reagan Wilson 2024 Ogden 111 110 221

T49 Sicily Miner 2023 Morgan 106 115 221

52 Kaylynn Black 2025 Carbon 119 104 223

53 Alley Jensen 2023 Union 107 118 225

T54 Alayna Taylor 2023 South Summit 118 109 227

T54 Megan Aardema 2024 Ogden 110 117 227

56 Taylor Richards 2023 Ogden 116 112 228

T57 Camden Smith 2024 Morgan 109 120 229

T57 Zoe Pappas 2024 Juan Diego 108 121 229

T59 Ellie Oliverson 2023 Ogden 118 114 232

T59 Addy Howard 2024 Ogden 116 116 232

T61 Paige Scovill 2025 Carbon 116 117 233

T61 Emily Broadhead 2023 South Summit 122 111 233

T61 Brianna Burton 2025 South Summit 116 117 233

64 Ava Linke 2022 Judge Memorial 123 111 234

65 Jazmin Asmar 2024 Juan Diego 114 121 235

66 Michelle Lee 2023 North Sanpete 111 125 236

67 Jessica Blackham 2022 North Sanpete 120 131 251

68 Abby Quercia 2025 Juan Diego 137 122 259


